Р			

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Bex.3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Address:	From: Public Agency: Caltrans Address: 100 S. Main Street MS-16A Los Angeles, CA 90012 Contact: Eduardo Aguilar Phone:(213) 897-8492 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complic Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 201811100ø4
Project Title: SR-1 (PCH) Drainage Restoration Project and Bri	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Project Applicant: Caltrans	
Project Location (include county): SR-1 in Los Angeles/Malibu	and unincorporated Los Angeles and Ventura Cnty.
to 0.92). Improvements include repair/rehabilitation of existing drincludes replacement of the existing bridge/culvert at Solstice Car underlying natural slope creek bottom to provide improved flood v conditions to facilitate movement of the endangered Southern ste. This is to advise that the Caltrans (X) Lead Agency or Redescribed project on 3/25/2019 and has made the (date)	nyon Creek with a new bridge structure with an water conveyance, and to improve hydraulic selhead trout population in the project study area. has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project.	
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for th ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ wa A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p 	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Idition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. Vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 100 S. Main Street - Los Angeles, CA 90012	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Brand (hief
Date: 3/25/19 Date Recei	Gövernorই Office of Flanning এ Resear ved for filling at OPR:ADD এও এবনে
1 '	APR 03 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE